## RESOLUTION 83-3

WHEREAS, the electors of the Town of Columbus elected to have a 5 man board at the annual election in 1976 and, WHEREAS, the Town of Columbus, pursuant to that election in 1976, has been operating as an Urban Township, and will continue to operate as such and,

WHEREAS, no record can be found at the Secretary of States office or the Anoka County Auditors office to this effect.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of Columbus wants to put these parties on notice for their records that the Town of Columbus is an Urban Township.

Date 3/9/83

Gerald Dupre, Board Chairman

Attest Dorahie Groshens, clerk

DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED APR - 1 1983

A. Madercow thowe # Secretary of State

=245,20

TOWN OF COLUMBUS OFFICE OF THE CLERK 16318 KETTLE RIVER BLVD. FOREST LAKE, MN 55025

March 30, 1983

Secretary of State

Rm. 180 State Office Bldg.

St. Paul, Mn. 55155

Dear Ms. Growe,

The attached resolution was passed by the Town Board of the Town of Columbus at their March 9 board meeting.

It is being sent to you for your information and records.

Respectively yours,

Rosalie Groshens

Clerk

Enc.